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H|-ZlI AI-167 ic H0-2064, Ch|-0.1825 yoG } t 

UH tH fRusT gUGt otes T Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) fAE HICI (Vesting Order) H-NA-104/9/2020-NA fHiE 03.03 



Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The 

Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) fMT 3TI (Vesting 

Order) HI-NA-104/9/2020-NA fio 03.03.2021 y8-4 4R 

Name of Coal Mine 

Coal Field 

Latitude 

Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Longitude 

Villages 
Tehsil/Taluka 
District 

State 

T 

Pillars 

North Karanpura Coalfield 
23° 43' 01" N-23° 44' 55" N (Provisional) 

Chakla 

84°47' 11" E- 84° 49' 52" E (Provisional) 

Chakla, Hariyatoli, Nawatoli, Amwatanr, Ambuatanr 

Chandwa 

Latehar 
Jharkhand 

f1tHs (CMPDI) A Subsidiary of coal India limited/ Public Sector 

undertaking of Govt. of India), Gondwana place, Kanke Road, Ranchi 

yatgýsis/To`To / c(993)/E-403607/1-12688 fG 27.08. 

Topographical survey, Block Boundary demarcation yd DGPS Survey 

of Boundary Pillars fh YT , foHO Table-| Block Boundary 

iH0O p C1 H C166 Boundary Pillars yd Table-II Bore-hole 

Geographical/UTM/National 

fsuI StIye fetfAtE GRT BIock Boundary demarcation 

GUYT, IGER yal 1000/ VIO fic 08.11.2021 

Coal Grid 

311ts 
GRI cpll 

Annexure 1 Particulars of the mine Part A-Description of the mine 



y4-7 hHjc5 628 qhl H gII-167 Ie T0-2064 C2i 

ATT-167 ie i0-2064 h ||-0.1825 Yhg 
H qIG 

y4-7 $ yo-45 yR hHjcG 628 3 

BIgR NAOIÊ 3fH, 1908 fi N-49(1)() 

fagT ftgcI ENI 4GIYI YT f Government of India, Ministry of 

coal, Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 
(Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 

2015) Mrr TT (Vesting Order) HRA-NA-104/9/2020-NA f¢H0CF 
03.03.2021 Chakla Coal Mine oI Í fEvGIGG0 ^Ust0 fafAE 

yai 6/ foyotto(yer4)-164/16-4091/VIO fe-i 22.07.2016 > 

Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi fETH 3TGT (Vesting Order) 

HAI-NA-104/9/2020-NA f5 03.03.2021 yd 34 341eorRT, aT 

3jag-yra GII-167, Íc �0-2064 g r|-0.1825 yoG HA 



1. ScgR RTOrT 3efyH, 1908 IRI-49(2) 8T rqEr 

2. IRTUG HGi# (reH fRU) Hqc qe 2012 3-1G HeH 

FYIGRU Ì BII 3tr YE GR fbvî aft yRrtt The Right to fair 

compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and 

Resettlement Act, 2013 yd qet He+ 3ayH 3 yN 

3. ol GIRI Jharkhand Rehabilitation & Resettlement Policy ya HROTR 

4. B0eIHITy OTOrT 3IafH, 1908 fi I 49(3) 3IA À 

8. sTyR pIRGOÊ 3ef, 1908 RT 49(5) RIy HrOR 
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